o J o U obx w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. HB 1525 (2025)

Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/0O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FATLED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _ (Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Criminal Justice
Subcommittee

Representative Busatta offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 20-33 and insert:

company driver.—

(1) A person may not impersonate a transportation network

company driver, as defined in s. 627.748(1), by making a false

statement; displaying counterfeit signage or emblems of a trade

dress, trademark, brand, or logo of a transportation network

company; or engaging in any other act that falsely represents

that the person represents a transportation network company or

is responding to a passenger ride request for a transportation

network company.

843627 - hl525-1ine 20.docx
Published On: 3/18/2025 11:24:26 AM
Page 1 of 2



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1525 (2025)
Amendment No. 1

(2) (a) Except as provided in paragraph (b), a person who

willfully violates subsection (1) commits a misdemeanor of the

second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s.

775.083.

(b) A person who willfully violates subsection (1) during

the commission of, or to facilitate the commission of, a

separate felony offense commits a felony of the third degree,

punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

843627 - hl525-1ine 20.docx

Published On: 3/18/2025 11:24:26 AM
Page 2 of 2




