## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1525 (2025)

Amendment No. 1

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION			
		ADOPTED	(Y/N)	
		ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)	
		ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)	
		FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)	
		WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)	
		OTHER		
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Criminal Justice			
2	Subcommittee			
3		Representative Busatta offered the following:		
4				
5		Amendment		
6		Remove lines 20-33 and insert:		
7		<pre>company driver</pre>		
8	(1) A person may not impersonate a transportation network			
9	company driver, as defined in s. 627.748(1), by making a false			
10	statement; displaying counterfeit signage or emblems of a trade			
11	dress, trademark, brand, or logo of a transportation network			
12		company; or engaging in a	any other act that falsely represents	
13	that the person represents a transportation network company or			
14	is responding to a passenger ride request for a transportation			
15	network company.			
	843627 - h1525-line 20.docx			
	Published On: 3/18/2025 11:24:26 AM			

Page 1 of 2

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1525 (2025)

Amendment No. 1

16	(2)(a) Except as provided in paragraph (b), a person who			
17	willfully violates subsection (1) commits a misdemeanor of the			
18	second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s.			
19	775.083.			
20	(b) A person who willfully violates subsection (1) during			
21	the commission of, or to facilitate the commission of, a			
22	2 separate felony offense commits a felony of the third degree,			
23	3 punishable as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.			
	843627 - h1525-line 20.docx			
	Published On: 3/18/2025 11:24:26 AM			
	Page 2 of 2			